

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10551 OF 2025

**Lokrajya Swayam Rojgar Seva Sahakari Sanstha..PETITIONER
Ltd**

V/S

Shramik Janata Sangh And Anr

....RESPONDENT

DASHRATH SHRIDHAR HATLE for Petitioner

Sudha Bharadwaj for Respondent No 1

Smt. Neha S. Bhide GP a/w Smt. V. R. Raje AGP for State

To be listed for Directions

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 19th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/01/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)