

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10551 OF 2025

Lokrajya Swayam Rojgar Seva Sahakari Sanstha..PETITIONER
Ltd

V/S

Shramik Janata Sangh And Anr

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2646 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 10551 OF 2025

Shramik Janata Sangh And Anr

....PETITIONER

V/S

Lokrajya Swayam Rojgar And Anrseva Sahakari
Sanstha LtdRESPONDENT

Dr. D. S. Hatle A/W Mr. Deepak Jamsandekar, Mr. Umesh
Chavan for the Petitioner in WP/10551/2025 & for the
Respondent in IA/2646/2026.

Ms. Hamza Lakdawala for the Applicant in IA/2646/2026 & for
the Respondent in WP/10551/2025.

Ms. Neha Bhide, GP A/W Mrs. V. R. Raje, AGP for the
Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

Reserved for Judgment/Order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)